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CENTBAL ADMINI S TBATIV E TRIBUNAL 
GUAHtTI 

ORIGIN 	PPLICATIQN NcDI. 

tiPPLIC,-,N  

Union of India &ors • • , , , • . . . , , Respondents, 

FOR THE PPLICNI(S)  
dDVOCTE 

FOR THE RESFONLE1'ff (s) C 	2. S. 

it 
-*.VOL  

.1910.20 Present : Hon'ble Mr.Justice D.N. 
I Chowdhury, Vice-Chairman. 

Heard Mr.M. Chanda, learned 
counsel for the .applint and Mr.A. 
Deb Roy, learned Sr.C.G.S.C. for the 

I respondents. 
t. * 

Application is admitted 	Issue 
usual notice. 	Gall for the records. 

Meanwhile, the respondents may 
• 	 ••5-6' take necessary process in persuance 

• o of the notification dated 28.9.2000 
issued vide bearing NO.DGET_32041/2000- 

I  E.I (Annexure-9A) but shall not 

finalise the process of selection and 
, posting to the post of Office Superin- 

*'Vt  -tendent in the office of the 
Vocational Rehabilitation Centre for 
Handicapped at GjWahati without prior 
permission 

• 	 List on 8.1400 for written 
statement and further orders. 
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On the prayer of Mr.A.eb Roy, 

Sr.C.G.S.Co four weeks time is allowed 

for filing of written statnent. 

List on 6.12.00 for filing of written 

statement and further orders. 

Vjce-Charmn 

Written statement has already been 
filed by the respondents. List for hearing 
on 6.4.00. The applicant may submit 

rejoinder within two weeks from today. 

Vice-Chairman 

l . y 

•1 

:1 
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T-tk CQ 	Cjfr 

Heard counsel for the parties .He aring 

cone Ikided. Judgment delivered in open 

Courts kept in separate sheets. 

Th application is allowed in terms 

of th order • No order as to Costs. 

	

Membe 	 vice_Chairman 

\•':•. '. 	
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CENTRAL ADNINISTPJTIVE TRIRUNAL 

GUNAHATI DENCH 

No. 	340 	 of 2000. 

DATE Ci' DECISION 30-4-2001.  

Sri Ohanashyam Basurnatary 	 . 	
APPLICANT(S) 

/ 

Sri M.C}landa
. 	AD\'CA 	FOR Ti', -.' APPLICANT(S) 

VERSUS 

UnIon of India &s. 	 RESPSTTT(S) 

Sri. A.]Deb Roy, Sr.C.G.S.0 	 ADVCCATE !i)R THT. . 	
ESPCNDENTS. 

HE UHN 'BLE 

 

MR JUSTICE D.NCHOWDHURY, VICE CHAIRMAN. 

TN HcC '.8L2 MR KJ(.SHARMA, AINISTRATIVE MEMBER. 

., • 

	

	 Whether Reporters of local papers may,  be allowed to see 
the judgment ? 
Pc be referred tn the R.:.pOrter or not ? 

het.er their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of the 
udmnt ? 

4.ether the judgment is to be circulated .to the other 
Bencises ? 

judcment delivered by Hon'ble vice-Chairman. 
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Date of Order : This the 30th Day of April, 2001. 

The Hon'ble Mr Justice D.N.Chowdhury,ViceChairman. 

The Honthie Mr K.i<.Sharma, Administrative Member. 

Shri Ganashyam Basumatary, 
Upper Division Clerk, 
Resident of Pillingkata, 
P.O.Basistha, 
Guwahatj-781029. 	 $ . Applicant 

By Advocate Sri M.Chanda. 

Versus 

Union of India, 
through the Secretary to the Govt. of 
India, Ministry of Labour, 
New Delhi. 

The Director, 
Ministry of Labour, 
Government of India n  
DGE & T, Sharamashakti Bhawan, 
Rail Marg, 
New Delhi410001. 

The Superintendent, 
Government of India, Ministry of Labour, 
(DGE&T) Vocational Rehabilitation Centre 
for Handicapped, Rehabari, 
GuWariati7e1008. 	 . . . Respondents. 

By Advocate Sr.i A.Deb Roy, Sr .C.Q. S.0 

ORDER 

CHCWDHURY J.(V.C) 

The only issue requiring adjudication relates to the 

area of consideration for promotion to the next higher grade. 

The applicant is presently holding the post of U,D.0 to 

which post he - was promoted on 28.6.1995. The, post of Office 

Superintendent in the Vocational Rehabilitation Centre of 

handicapped at Guwahati under the respondents has fallen 

vacant with effect from 3.5.2000. As per Recruitment Rules 

contd ... 2 
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the post Is to be filled up from amongst the U4D.Cs those 

who have 5 years of regular service. The applicant admittedly 

completed 5 years of regular serice on 27.6.2000. 

The respondents in their written statement stated 

that 	DPC meeting that was held on 10.1.2000 but his 

case was not recommended by the DPC for promotion since 

he did not complete the required 5 years of service in the 

cadre of U.D.C. But in the meantime the applicant was 

involved in a criminal case which was registered and numbered 

as Paltanbazar police Station Case No.181/97 under $ection 

409 IPC. 

The applicant asserted the application that during 

1994 one Shri M.Ramakrishnan was working as Superintendent 

in the office. On the direction of Drawing and Disbursing 

Officer the applicant handed over a sum of s.30300/ on 

different occasions On pursuation with his superior officer 

from theovernmentc.ashágainst receipt. When the applicant 

relented his superior officer advised the applicant to 

hand over the cash to the Stenographer. According to 

applicant he intimated the matter to the concerned authority 

but no action so far taken. In the written statement the 

respondents stated that the amount said to be taken by 

Ramakrishanan of s.30,300/- as per record and the said 

amount pertains to stipend of the disable trainees. The 

applicant cannot avoid his responsibilIty, as a custodian 

of the amount. 

1 have heard Mr M.Chanda, learned counsel for the 

applicant and also Mr A.Deb ROYa learned Sr.C.G.S.0 for 

the respondents at length. 

From the facts as emerged as on today the applicant 

neither charge sheeted with a criminal proceeding nor 

any departmental proceeding was drawn against him. In the 

circumstances it would not be appropriate on the part of 

contd. .3 
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the respondents 	to consider the case of the applicant 

for promotion. in the light of the observation made by 

the Supreme Court in Union of India & Ore. vs. K.V.Janaki 

Raman, reported in 1991 (4) SCC 109. 	are of the view 

that the applicant is entitled f or consideration of his 
Office 

case for promotion to the post ofLsuperintendent which is 

lying vacant despite the pendency of the criminal case. 

The application is accordingly allowed to the extent 

indicated. There shall, however, be no order as to costs. 

el  

K.K.SHARMA ) 
	

D.N.CHO!DHURY ) 
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

	
VICE CHAIRMAN 

4 
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L Guwahafl 3en 	GUWAHATI BENCH 

(An Application under Section 19 of the Administrative 

Tribunals Act, 1985). 

Title of the Case 	 : O.A. 3/~~_'/2000  

Sri Ghanashyam Basumatary : Applicant 

-versus- 

Union of India & Ors. 	: Respondents 

I N D E X 

Sl.No. Annexure 	Particulars 	 Page No, 

1 	- 	 Application 	 1-13 

2 	- 	 Verification 	 14 

3 	1 	Copy of complaint dt.9.3.94 

4 	2 	Copy of complaint dt.29.4.94 	(7 / 

5 	3 	Copy of complaint dt 2.6.94 	l.9 

6 	4 	Audit report at.4.7.94 	 - 

7 	5 	Reply dt. 5.7.94 

8 	6 	Reply dt. 11.7.94 

9 	7 	Representation dt.20.12.99 

10 	8 	Letter dt. 28.4.2000 

11 	9 	Letter dt. 1.8.2000 

12 	9A 	Impugned order dt. 28.9.2000 

13 	10 	Recruitment Eule(Extract)1980 

Filed by : 
Date : 

Advocate 



I N THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH 

LL' 

(An Application under Section 19 of the Administrative 

Tribunals Act, 1985). 

O.A. NO.__ 

BETWEEN 

Shri Ghanashyam Easumatary 

Son of Sri Nareswar Boro 

Upper Division Clerk 

Resident of Pillangkata 

P.O. Easistha 

Guwahatj-781029 

Applicant 

1 • 	The Union of India 

Through the Secretary to the Government 

of India, Ministry of Labour, 

New Delhi, 

2. 	The Director, 

Ministry of Labour, 
Government of India 

DGE & T, Sharamashakti Ehawan, 

I 
	

Rafi Marg, 

New Delhi-110001 

3, 	The Superintendent, 

Government of India, Ministry of Labour 

(DGE&T) Vocational Rehabilitation Centre 

for Handicapped, Rehahari, 

Guwahati_781008 
00.0 Respondents 
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DETAILS OP_APPLICATION. 

1. 	Particulars of orders against which this application 

is made. 

This application is made against the impugned 

letter bearing No. DGE&T-320 /1/2000.-EE.II dated 

28.9.2000 whereby applications are invited to fill 

up the vacant post of Office Superintendent in the 

office of the Vocational Rehabilitation Centre for 

Handicapped, Guwahati in the pay scale of Rs.5000- 

8000 on transfer on deputation basis in total vio-

lation of the policy of Recruitment/appointment 

laid down in the Vocation Rehabilitation Centre 

(Group C & D) Recruitment Rules 1980 and also praying 

for a diectjon to the respondents to consider the 

promotion of the applicant to the vacant post of 

Office Superintendent, Guwahatj Office with effect 

from 1.7.2000 and also praying for a direction to the 

respondents to promote the applicant to the vacant post 

of Office Superintendent with effect from 1.7.2000 with 

all consequential service benefits. 

2. 	Juriddicti on 	the Tribunal 

• 	 The applicant declares that the subject matter of 

theLppljcatjon is within the jurisdiction of the Honble 

Tri}unal. 
Gu

2. 
_- 

- 	 3. 	Limitation 

The applicant further declares that the application 

is within the period of limitation under Section 
21 of 

the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1925 

4. 	 the 

4.1 That the applicant is a citizen of India and as such 

he is entitled to all the rights and Privileges guarnt5 
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4.2 	That your applicant initially appointed as Lower 

Division Clerk in the month of June 1986 in the office of 

the Government of India, Ministry of Labour, Directorate 

General of Employment and Training, Vocational Rehabilitation 

Centre for Handicapped, Rehabari, Guwah ti-781008. The 

applicant immediately after his joining to the post of 

Lower Divisionji Clerk was entrusted with the charge of 

Cashier in the said office. The applicant thereafter was 

promoted to the post of Upper Division Clerk on 28.6.1995 

after being found him fit and suitable for promotion to 

the post of Upper Division Clerk. The applicant belongs 

ti5 Scheduled Tribe Community, as such he is also entitled 

to all benefits granted by the Government of India including 

the benefit of reservation and concession. 

4.3 	That your applicant while working in the office 

of the Vocational Rehabilitation Centre for Handicapped 

Rehabari, Guwahati during the year 1994, at the relevant 

time Shri N. Ramakrjshnan was also working as Superinten-

dent in the said office at Guwahati The said Sri Rarnakrj-

shnan very often used to force the applicant to pay him 

money from cash. In some occasion whenever the applicant 

refsed to pay him money from cash on various pretext then :fl 

Lou 	
the paid Superintendent Sri Ramajcrjshnan used to threaten r 

' 	3ecmdth dare consequence and also used to threat of record- ..-.' 

ing adverse entry into his ACR. In such compelling clrcurns 

tances the applicant finding no other alternative had to pay 

money obtaining necessary receipt from said Shri Ramakrjshnan, 

Ultimately the applicant finding no Other alternative lodge 

his first complaint on 9.3.1994 addressed to Shri Gopal • 	

Bhattacharvya the then Director General of Employm 
	and 

Cofltd... 

p 



Training, New Delhi. In the said complaint the applicant 

stated that Shri Ramakrishnan has taken altogether 

an amount of Rs. 30,50Q/-on different occasions after 

threatening and pressurining the applicant and now 

expressing his inability to repay the said amount and 

also stated that he heed to incur office expenditure 

without having any power and also used to pressure false 

LTC bill and used to draw travelling allowance advance 

when submitting any bill for final adjustment and on 

4.3.1994 Shri M. Ramakrishnan also passed the order 

asking the applicant to handover the cash to Stenographer 

and also stated that the said money receipt duly signed 

by Shri Ramicrishnan are available with him and also 

prayed for an enquiry in this regard to safe the poor 

applicant. Subsequently the applicant finding no favour-

able responde lodged another complaint on 29.4.1994 to 

the then Director General, Employment and Training. 

Similarly on 24.6.1994 the applicant in a compelling 

circumstances sent a Fax Message addressed to Shri 

Gopal Bhattacharyya, the then Director General. The said 

Fax message was sent on 24.6.1994. In the said Fax 

Message the applicant further requested the Director 

GLnerai, DGE&T to take neeessry action for misappro- 

r piation 

several 

of Government money. 

complaints an enGulry 

However after lodging 

is being conducted by 

the authQrity which would be evident from the letter 

dated 4.7.1994 and the present applicant was asked to 

submit his reply. The applicant with reference to the 

letter dated 4..1994 submitted his reply on 5.7.1994 

addressed to the Accounts Officer, I.A, Ministry of 

Labour, Camp at Guwahati and also wrote another reply 
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on 11.7.1994 wherein the applicant stated in detail how 

the money was taken as advance without adjustment of 

bills by then Shri N. Ramakrishnan, Superintendent, BRC 

Guwahati. 

Copies of the complaint cit. 9.3.1994, 29.4.1994, 

24.6.1994 and Audit report dated 4.7.1994 and 

reply of the applicant dated 5.7.1994 and 11.7.1994 

are Annexed as Annexures- 1,2,3,4,5 and6 respec-

tiely. 

	

4.4 	That it is stated that after the enquiry an FIR 

was lodged with the local Police Station, Paltan Bazar 

by Sri L.K. Varte, Superintendent in charge regarding 

shortage of cash and accordingly the Police Case was 

registered by Paltan Bazar P.S. and the same was registered 

as P.S. Case No. 181/97 under Section 409 IPC. After 

the enquiry by the Police Shri N. Ramakrishnan was arrested 

by the Police and thereafter he was enlarged on bail 

by the.learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Guwahati,However 

the present applicant was also interrogated by the Police 

authority and he has stated the detailed factual position 

bf ore the local police authority. 

	

4. 	That the next avenue for promotion of the applicant 

is Office Superintendent as per the existing recruitment 

Ruie namely the Vocational Rehabilitation Centre (Group 

C & D post) Recruitment Rule 1980. As per the said 

recruitment rule the post of Office Superintendent should 

be fill up ' 1 by promotion's failing which by deputation or 

transfer. It is relevant to mention here that the applicant 

has completed 5 years of service in the cadre of Upper 

D
ivision Clerk in the month of June, 2000 and thereby he 
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has acquired/earned eligibility for consideration of 

promotion to the vacant post of Office Superintendent in 

Vocational Rehabilitation Centre, Guwahati It is also 

relevant to mention here that the post of Office Super-

intendent has fallen fracant in the office of the Vocational 

Rehabilitation Group Centre, Guwahati with effect from 

3.5.2000 as such the applicant being a Scheduled Tribe 

Candidate and being one of the seniormost UDC is entitled 

to be considered for promotion to the available vacant 

post of Office Superintendent in the pay scale of Rs.5000-

8000, In this connection it is stated that the applicant 

was earlier promoted to the post of Office Superintendent 

on ad hoc basis during the period from 20.12.1996 to 

February, 1998 and he has discharged his duty with 

full satisfaction to all concerned while officiating fn 
the cadre of Office Superintendent, 

	

4.6 	That your applicant submitted representation on 

20.12.199 for consideration of promotion to the post of 

0ffice 3uporintendent addressed to the Director. However 

the Superintendent, 1RC, Guwahati did not forward the said 

representation of the applicant to the Directer but he 

has observed that the case of the applicant may be put 

- 	up to the DPC members for their consideration, 

LC 	
Copy of the representation dated 20.12. 99 is 

I, 	 - 

annexed as Annexure7, ... ...................... 

	

4,7 	
That it is stated that on 10.1,2000 DPC meeting 

was held at Guwahati and the case of the applicant is 

also Considered in 
the said meeting. However the case of 

the applicant was not recommended for promotion by the 
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DPC with the observation that since the applicant ha. s 

not completed five years of regular service in the cadre 

of UDC his case may be put up in the next DPC Meeting for 

promotion. It is pertinent to mention here that the 

applicant has completed five years of regular of service 

in the cadre of UDC in the month of June, 2000, therefore 

his case could have been considered for promotion by the 

DPC held on 10.1.2000 as the vacancy occured on 3.5,2000.. 

4.8 	That the Superintendent, Vocational Rehabilitation 

Centre for Handicapped, Guwahati recommended the case of 

the present applicant for promotion to the post of Office 

6uperintendent vide his letter bearing No. VRCG-A.11015/1/ 

2000/99 dated 2.4.2000 wherein it is categorically 

stated by the Superintendent that the applicant has 

earned eligibility for promotion to the post of Office 

5uperintendent on 27.6.2000 as per the recruitment Rule 

and he had also earlier officiated as Office Superjn.ben_ 

dent on ad hoc basis more than a year. It is also cate-

gorically stated by the Superintendent in the letter 

_ 	ated 28.4.2000 that no disciplinary proceeding or 

L 
o 

igilance is contemplated against the applicant. However 

he made a mention in the said letter that a Police inves-

tigation is pending against the applicant on the charge 

of cash shortage and also made a mention that the applicant 

belongs to Scheduled Tribe Community and requested for 

either to allow the centre to fill up the vacant post of 

0ffice 3uperintendent by constituting a DPC Meeting or 

otherwise to fill up the vacancy on adhoc or on deputa- 

tion basis. Again the case of the applicant has been 

recommended for consideration of promotion by the Super- 
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intendent vide his letter bearing No. VRCG-A.11025/1/ 

2000/1207 dated 18.8.2000 with notes on the proposed 

item of agenda for DPC Meeting. In the said note also 

it is clearly indicated that the applicant is eligible 

for consideration of promotion to the post of Office 

uperintendent. However the Superintendent also made a 

mention that a Police enquiry is still pending against 

the applicant in a case of cash shortage and simultaneously 

it is also made abundantly clear that the case pertaining 

to the year 1994 and the same is still rested with the 

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kamrup, Uuwahati. 

Copy of the letters dated 28.4.2000 and 18.8.2000 

are annexed as Annexures8&g respectively. 

4.9 	That most surprisingly while the applicant is 

looking forward for his promotion to the post of Office 

uperintent an impugned Circular/letter under letter 

bearing No. DGE&T -32 0/1/2000/EEII dated 28.9200 has been 

issued by the Deputy Director General of Employment and 

Training inviting applications for filling up the vacant 

voLt of Office 5uperjntendent at VRC, Guwahati for handj- 

caped on transfer on deputation basis in the pay scale of GuiV 

. 5000-8000 in total violation of the recruitment rule 

of Vocational Rehabilitation Centre (Group C&Dposts) 1980. 

In the said recruitment rule the post of 	Offic 

Superintendent is liable to be filled up by promotion 

failing which by deputation or transfer and for the 

purpose of promotion five years regular service has been 

prescribed as eligibility criteria for consideration of 

promotion for appointment to the post of °ffice 
5uperj 

tendent by holding DPC. Therefore it appears that the 

Director General of 
Employment  and Training has decided 
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to fill up the existing vacant post of Office Superin 

tendent in the office of the Vocational Rehabilitation 

Centre for Handicapped at Guwahati by transfer on 

deputation, ignoring the .tegitirnate claim of the present 

applicant who has earned eligibility in the month of 

June 2000 for consideration for promotion to the post of 

Office 3uperintendent as per the existing recruitment 

rule. As such the decision of the respondents to fill 

up the said post of Office Superingendent by transfer on 

deputation is highly arbitrary, illegal, unfair and 

contrary to the recruitment policy. As such the impugned 

circular/letter dated 28.9.2000 is liable to be set 

aside and quashed. 

A copy of the impugned letter dated 28. 9.2000 

and extract of the Recruitment Rule 1980 for Group C & D 

are annexed as Annexures9& 10 respectively. 

4.10 	That it is stated that no departmental proceeding 

or criminal Proceeding is pending against the present 

applicant as such the respondents cannot deny the legitimate  

claim of pomot±on to the vacant post of Office Superin-

tendent to the applicant in the Vocational Rehabilitation 

Centre for Handicapped, Guwahtj. It is pertinent to 

mention here that the applicant while working to the post 

of LDC cum Cashier, he himself lodged several complaints 

with the higher authorities for misappropriation of Govt. 

money from the cash by then then 5uperintendent Sri M. 

Ramakrishnan in as much as four complaints have been lodged 

by the present applicant demanding enquiry and for nece-

sary action and it is at the instance of the present 

applicant the audit enquiry has been conducted and FIR 
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has been lodged during the year 1997 regarding the 

alledged mis appropriation of Govt. money by the then 

superintendentShri M. Ramakrjshnan, Therefore due to 

pendency of a police encluiry as indicdted in the 

recommendation for promotion of the applicant by the 

5uperintendent, the respondents cannot withheld or 

deny the legitimate claim for promotion to the applicant 

and to attempt to fill up the vacant post of Office 

superintendent by transfer on deputation is contrary to 

the rule and policy bf the Government of India. It is also 

relevant to mention here that the applicant had also been 

granted promotion to the post of Office 3uperintencldnt 

on ad hoc basis during the year 1996-1998, Therefore 

denial of his regular promotion when he has earned eligi-

bility for promotion to the post of Office Superintendent 

is illegal and unfair and arbitrary. Therefore Honble 

Tribunal be pleased to direct the respondents to consider 

the case of the applicant for promotion to the post of 

T 	Office Superintendent with effect from 1st July 2000 
(.•. 	,'_ 

with consequential service benefit as the applicant has 
OCT 	

eared eligibility in the month of June 2000 and the post 

of ffice Superintendent lying vacant with effect from 
l7tha3 a Ilch 

by eonstitutithg a DPC with irediate effect. 

4.11 	
That this application is made bona fide and for the 

cause of justice. 

5. 	Grounds for relIef (s) with leqal provisions.  

5.1 	
For that the applicant has earned eligibility for 

promotion to the post of Office Superintendent in 

terms of the existing Recruitment Rule 1980. 

Contd... 

Q5 t 
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5.2 	For that as per Recruitment rule the post of 

Office 3uperintendent is liable to be filled up 

by promotion failing which the said post can be 

filled up by transfer on deputation, 

5.3 	For that eligible candidate as per recruitment 

rule is available in the department itself 

therefore inviting application to fill up the 

post by transfer on deputation is amount to 

violation of the recruitment rule. 

5.4 	For that there is no disciplinary proceeding or 

criminal proceeding is pending against the present 

applicant. 

5.5 	For that the applicant belong to Scheduled Tribe 

mun 

	

	Community therefore he is entitled to all 

concessions and benefit as granted by the Govt. 

of India from time to time. 

	

5.6 	For that pendency of a$ Police investigation in 
lodged  

case of cash shortage which is x±± 	by the 
•• 	

department, at the instance of the present 

OCI i 	
applicant cannot be a ground for non-consideration 

of promotion to the applicant to the post of 

- 	Office 3uperintendent, 

	

5,7 	For that decision to fill up the post of Office 

6uperintendent as circulated under impugned 

letter dated 28.9,2000 is contrary to recruitment 

rule as well as contrary to the various instructions 

issued by the Govt. of India from time to time 

regarding disciplinary case, 

Contc3,., 
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Details of remedies exhausted. 

That the applicant states that he has no other 

alternative or other efficacious remedy available before 

him than to file this application. 

Matters not r esl filed or pendin9 with 

aer_CourTribunal. 

The applicant further declares that he has not 

previously filed any application, writ petition or suit 

regarding the matter in respect of which this application 

has been made, before any Court or any other Tribunal nor 

any such application writ petition or suit is pending 

before any of them. 

Relief(s)sout fat 

Under the facts and circumstances stated in 

paragraph 4 of this application, the applicant prays 

for the following relief(s) : 

8.1 	That the impugned circular/letter issued under 
Cnr 4 

No.DGE&T-320 /1/2000-EE.II dated 29.8.2000 

(Annexure-9A) proposing to fill up the post of 

Office Superintendent at Vocational Rehabilitation 

Centre for Handicapped at uwahati on transfer on 

deputation basis be set aside and quashed. 

8.2 	That the respondents be directed to constitute a 

DPC to consder the case of promotion of the 

applicant to the post of Office 5uperintendent 

with immediate effect. 

8.3 	That the respondents be directed to grant promo- 

tion to the post of If fice Superingendent to the 

applicant with all consequentjl service benefits 

Contd... 



-13- 

at least with effect f.'om 1.7,2000 in terms of 

the instructions laid down by the Govt. of India. 

8.4 	C04ts of the Application. 

85 	To pass any other order or orders as deemed fit 

and proper by the Ho&ble Tribunal. 

9. 	Interim rel or. S 

During the pendency of this application the 

applicants prays for the following reliefs under the 

facts and circumstances as stated in paragraph 4 of this 

instant application : 

9.1 	That the respondents be restrained to fill up 

the vacant post of Office Superintendent in 

the office of the Vocational Rehabilitation 

Centre for Handicapped at Guwahti on transfer 

on deputation basis and further be pleased khm 

to stay the operation of the impugned letter 

dated 28.9.2000 (Annexure..9A) till final disposal 

of this application. 

9.2 	
That the respondents be directed to contuted 

a DPC to consider the case of the applicant for 

promotion to the post of Office 5uperintendent 

in the existing vacant post, 

•. .. .. 

This application is filed through Advocate. 

Details of Postal Order : 

i. 	Postal 0rder No. 

Date of Ise 	 : 

Issued from 	
: G.P.O., Guwahati, 

iv. 	Payable at 	
: G.P.O., Guwahati. 

List of enclosures 

As per Incex. 
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VERIFICATION 

I, Shri Ghanashyam Easumatary, son of Sk± Nareswar 

Boro, aged about 38 years, Upper Division Clerk, resident 

of Pillangkata, P.O. Basistaha, GuwahQti-781029, do hereby 

verify and declare that the statements made in paragraphs 

1 to 4 and 6 to 12 of this application are true to my 

knowledge and those made in paragraph 5 are true to my 

legal advice and I have not suppressed any material fact. 

And I sign this verificaticn on this the 16th day 

I 	of October, 20009 

Signature 

j 

3erh 
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:c)Tfl'rpI tJFI (\t 
1A iti 	H 

To  

;hrl Copal thaWachary 
1)lroctor Ocooral of Etnpioymont R Tanincj 
Shram Shakti Ethawan 	Raf. Mare!, i•• 
New Delhi-I . I, , 

ub 	Hara ssmont of L . 	C-mC; ;hi o.: fly 	hri 	.i 	1am¼ ri 	hn;tn, 
updt. VBC for Handicppod and other !AaJi: 	c tico of 	$h, 

M. 	RainakrSshnan D 	SUpdt0 in Vfl,( for Iiandicppod 
r3u,abati 	- 	flo: 

sir, 

ith reference to my itt.: dt. c :3,94 .and2" 2-4 I m 
to submi 1; the fol io,1 	add1t1on 1 	1iuti o it cci uoi:tici 	: 
the ubjoct mentioned ahovn. 

I • 	Ho has hicIe/mised the or:U1:l,nii list of thc cndidate 
for payinont of Ztipend for the year I923 On the bisis of v:hich 
the. stipend was pai d to the txioo 

2, 	The baace amount of l, 8 r 32/- has to ho pid to the 
trainees as stipend for the financial ycr 1992-93 hu the said 
amount ha been taken by Sh. M1flarakxi shait opdt0 durin painent 
of stipend which I have aJ.ready montijuc1 in my ahovo reiocc1 
letter. No', he I s p  - suri iny me to nr1ju.t the si (1 n r.n1u of 
5t3.pcnd in the cash I3ook by way of 	!;mlttlnq Equs vouchers of 
payment of stipend, 

31 	 M I have already montieacd in my previouo letter that 
there is shortace of money in the chess Liox l3rt; he j 3 givin 
cert!flcato in tio cosh book that the 	h las been physic;ily 
verrifiod and teUs with the balance o the cash hook whore as 
ho has not physically verrlfied the bai&nco in the chess box as 
POT balance of the amh cash hook 

4 0 	He has made some furn&turo for C.G O C, Imphal in the 
V,R.C, Guwahati but there is no propor official: rocod.t10 has 
ubtlttod the bill in the name of Supdt VRO Guwahati. to 	EO 

C,G.0 O3  Imphal whore as hehimeif is the supdt. of V!CGuaaha1ti 
:id SflEO of C 0 G.C, Imphal t4hi11 which ho has proc;i 

item,Is totally Doçjus, 

5. 	Ho has taken contract from other Govt, off.:s to p.ro-i 
pare their ftxniture as wel as their rspairinj work In this matter 
hs'.has earned a lot of money illica11y for this type of work 
.hich hG 5n 13 doing in VhC there is no proper official rocorod0 

He has already drawn as advance ofh, 25000/- for his 
transfer since long back due to which the balance in the Dank is 
fallinq short to pay the salary of the staff for the month of 
Aprii'9'1. 

lIe is qalln'i the vehiclo repaired frequently horo as 
the vehicle has iroady boon conckin 1?)Io by the cornptoned autho-
rity of the state flovt,, the condun corftficate has been lssuod 
to Mr. flarnakrishnan 	updt. four or five month back by the said 
comptenod authority of t 0 state (ovt. But the said certificate 
has not been sent by Sh.flatnakrishnan to Htd Q..iaiter for nece- 
ssnry ac1fron. 

Contd. 2. 



4 g ii 18 tid 	'IT, P 0  :;orvcO c fei! :j br which ho I o qiv.tn1 PoYnt by 
CIICqUO to tho 

COupany,
C.  

'110 is th rotoninq nw of dl ro 
Coi' 	')7cQ5 Ii •€ tI nt ' •! Ot j 

h13 lIliqn on Un offjjüi ifl8tXLJCt1OIr 	l!, II, Iiflhiick ri 1 uui 	, :uuu 
thrtor 	inn thnt J hnvo 'ot, my 	

.t.)iI 110) , 

	

P) 	 IIOc 
X WI U. toich you o 

iO51,fl V. 	eh y'ni v it 	't:flhi)i,. 	U y'iu "hui(, 
ii fo 	

lionel,, your cloud oIL1 ':o 1. c b.l.fly ):Ju'?; oi 
	o t)0 	J)pro-- 	lb I! prito acjon i.n this roUaro(l so that. th :ncri:1i

.i ,j poor 	d 
1w paid employee may be saved 	th I1c,1.1c1iJ1..hpd 	 f 
•ih, M, flamakrjshna 	Supcj.Iflteridn 	V R 0 :, for Zl-ThdiC1)rrj hy. 	H 
and th 	

ovornnoflt money may also hu savcl fr:m 
hr3in; [)jS i!Ci by 

	

,M. ak1rj Snan, Supdt 4  V, 11 0 00  for H. fl' htj, 	
I Tha'nkinj you, 

 

Yours faithfully,  

(( 	131 STj4ArAfly 
) 	 S  

L P C-.Cum_C?) hi er, 
V 4  II, C. for Handl.cFpp ocj  1 1brj, Cu.vj_E Copy Lo:- 

•hr.t ilarikxt;h 
Director 

of Einrioymnt Exchannos(fir;i'1) Mini stry of Pabour 	3/ IC Jam laqr IJo, 
Nw i)elhtij ox lnfoxmatj.)fl Vith tho roqiot to tke,1 at the oarljost in this r0c:iaxd bcati -s i, Is  the rolavent record from tho offjco 	

tr1ng to cónsii 

P1 i1 c e iiuwChCtj..43 	
)ASUMATAA( ) 

hj or , Dated: 29th AprIl'94, 	 L. D. Cim_Ca 
for M. Guw&iatj..7 

V11C
fllOOy3 

iI 
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WITH flEFERENCE TO flY 5RI0US CU1PLA3.0 AfiATUST 

fl 
RAflAKRISUA SUPT)T OF VRC GUWAHATI UEGAUfiItIG 

	
) .' 

S APPROPRIATIOW GOVERNIENT nUNEY ANU L1 	
fiIiSE PF 	

(i 

OFFICIAL STATUS OF THE stJPr (i1 OATE 9/3/1994 AtID 
	

I 

SU8SEQUENT oErIUoE 	
AND TELEPNOtC : cuSUiflW W:1ii 	

I I 

fiR. tlAflIKflI 	P .E 	
AT HIS HESIRENCE ON 10TH 	

1 

APRIL 1994 IN WHICH tIE pRUII5E1) 10 TiKE APPRUPUIT 
	 hedhi II 

ACTION FOR SUI SERIOUS CASE IflEDATELY Bull 
	 I 

ACTION fIAS BEEN INITIATED flY TIlE CONI RNEU 
rJTHoprrY 

(.) 

 
TODAIT I TRIED TO TALK TO SURI AWKUISlIAW flIt 

TELEPHONE LUT TIlE PA I1EEIJSED IC Ri\JE CUEt (.) 

I ALSO TRIEU TO COtITA 	
SHlI IiAflIKflI 	UN 22/r/l994 

AT IllS HESI HENCE AT AI1UUT P P .0 • !lIl) :. WAS 
 ASI(F-H f U 

TO CUH1ACT IN TUE ()FICE AWl) TUDA? I 
k,lI\IIIEI) 10 CONFAc 

1I PVR HIS ORUEI1 RUT 1 WAS EFUSEt) TO 
UVI.l( I LLIUI 	.. 
GIVE CONNECTION REASONS BE91 KWW!H TO 

Hfl. 

, 	TING 
THE CONCEUMED PERSON In •tl1I5 HEGART) TO FAVOUR 

SHRI h RAMAKflIAN SUPtJT'. IS PEflSUADIt 	
ANT) flOTIVA- 

H119 THROUGH FALSE ASSURANCE TO ERAOICTE HELEVEIIT 
tECORDS WHIC1I CAN CHANGE THE SERIUU3NESS OF TH CASEt.) 

YOU ARE KItwLY REQUESIE!) TO TAKE APPHOPRIATE ACTION 
BY WAY OF TflAN5FERG 1jIFqf\Nfl PUNI5ll(lG jun FOR tilS' 

I9ISDEEDS 	 . 	- 

INCASE ACTION IS NOT AK EO SUCH SERIOUS CASE 

AGAISNT SHRI flANAKUIIIAW VRC 	
WAtlACI O'flIERWISE 

YOU WILL 13E FORCING lIE 10 TAKE UP filE C1\E IIJITU TIlE 
HIGHEST AUTHORITY WHIcH PLEASE NOTE VEIl? SEHIOUiLY(.) 

WITHRE.A99 	 . 	. 

L2
L

Ry  

	

u; 	
(GHANASIlYA T 

 0/0 t. S tpdt., v i' rL, 

Il h Liui ; (;uwthEti. 701 0011. 

24ti jtmc, i994 

H 

I I  

Ii 	. 

PE0HAL FAX OUD KIHflLY pELIVF:t TO ijIflEciOfl nEHEnAL 

t9R. GOPAL 11H [VtTPElI AUJLE 

DIRECTOR OEHEOAL rif'1E t I 

1 O._9ui_z .211iP!L 
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Annexure-4 

Confidential 
Accounts Office (IA) 
Ministry of Labour, Camp Guwahati 

No. IA/LAB/VRC Guwahatj/94/Cashjer 

dt. 04.07.94 

Please furnish the following information by 5.7.94 
postit.ively in c/w your complaint against the V.R.C. 
Guwahati (Sent to the Directorate) 

Photocopy of the complaint with all the 

vouchers/sub vouchers etc. 

Any other more complaint you want to make 
against him. 

Whether the payment taken as advance by the 

V.R.C. Guwahatj were recorded in the Cash 
Book on the dates and how they were classified 
in the Cash Book. 

Whether the advances taken from you daring the 

period of complaint were referred to the office ? 
zfxtkz if so, when and how they were shown in 
the cash book and under whose authority. 

Why and on what grounds the advances tere paid 

to the V.R.C. Guwahati during the period of 
complaint. 

vi, Any other irregularity done by the V.R.C. 

'uwahati with regard to cash etc. during the 
period of complaint. 

Cpshier 

0/0 V.R.C.Guwahatj 

ScI/- Illegible 
04.07.94 

Accounts Officer (IA) 
Camp : Guwahatj 
Mm. of Labour 



- 	10, 
\ 

Tho Accounts 
Ministry of Labour 
Cam!) Guwahatj- 

!th roforoiro to your 1ott1 No. IA/L/fl/ VRc. uvi/ 
911/Cashier dt, 4-794, I am 	 & a ti 

submitting horewjth the nfdrmat1on desiroO by you . 

l Photocopy enclosed: 
d• (}. 

> 	) k 	
) ( 	 :,', 	, 

()( 	 r 	/q i  
'•' 	

: 

)•t- 	 s' 	c LL3 

) 

 ) ,.  
2. 

Regarding. para No. II I haie already montiuned in my provioijs lettor(complajn) 
3 6  1110ga.rding your para No. Jjj^js clerifd tat the advance 
vh5rI-  Sh. M.Rarnakrishnan, Supdt. VRC 

'Vwuhtt wi& taken on 	ri defILrent OCcitøn Starting roul
.4•. , )'2 that was taken without. any s6nctior, order. Haricoit wa not 

recorded in tile Cash Book aslnstruc•tedby tho updt. inoroovejr this 	money was takón fóth alnoujit of Stipend of the trainees F(copy ofthorecejpts enclosed), 

Regarding para No, IV It is cleaxtflod that the amount taken by Sh. M.Ramakrjshnafl0supdt VRC,Gy, as advance has no been refunded My' him .fleIthoICash nor n adjustment of bill but as memtionbyme &n my. lcttor:.dt, 
7-344Thart of the atnomt had to be adjusted by aa'* 	rnotho, ason for the adjustment 	myx on my jart has been rnent:.orjn the letter undee reference Inthepara. 

Regardjn parallo.V it is clearjfjed that the advance taon by Sh. MoRamakr1shnanSupdt fr thO from tho undersigned thn dbfflront grounds such as purchase of Raw-..1aterIls and T 0 A, Adv. etc. the grounds have been cloarifted in the receipt of money v:hich are enclosed ho:cewjth. The advoncc,s montoflJbovo has not 
been recorded In tho cash book as the supdt. Instructorj 

not to do so because he assured that ho will refund tho money 
as and when T.A. Bills/bill of purchas0 is pa; fi!paytont or adjusted, 

flojardinq your para No. vi. 
H 	 Itnentjofl4Sh, M.R?.makrishrian, Supdt. VC, Ghy. has boon giving tho cortiflcatf) in tho cash book that the cash is physicaljy voiifiod and toj,Jes with tile ontrios of tho cash book , bAt ho has not physically verified tho cash since (it. 	) 	. \ 	Hence hbs cejtjfli0 qivin in ,tho cash hook at 	 OCcasion is 

11 ankinq you. 	
0 DU 1 S  

Piaco:c;u,atj 	- 	
', 0 	(y 

03 : od: 	)'- 	 (r 13r.3tAAi7fly) 
L , D , C,_curn_c,\JJTi:n V. RC, for 
J4an(:iicJ))j)( ; (i, iiohabarj Gua hatj-.'. 
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ntS OffiC 0 

The AcCOU 	 Camp 
inj5trY of Labour , 

	
( Vt 

Sir9 	

H 

M (OtFOd j. 
am to intimate thC the 

	

of1116 
fo i992-)3 to tho 	

vrn '1Vnn h 	
Rmart shnOflp 	•0

t. 
V • R. c. for H9 qWatthti h.m$ asf oCOP 

I 	1 , 	jo Lo 	puuat 

	

Aru ovona Kondra, fluhia Ut. So tpur( A wu). I 
	 1 

Supdto at the 
time of payment of the tiPEth tho 

that the stipand should be paid b tho 
	

t ho ref 

and dl.d the paUeflt 
of stipe 	

for the peL0d fpr 19929 which 

ca be verrifbed from the list of can11d0d in whiCh h. 

Kritht9pdt\ 	
had writt0fl the mOUflt 	i5!I 	e;eh clihutS 

in his own ha wr1tJ b 
	oodn 	

from 	
10 

intruct0d to write the amouflt gIn thu Itamo of the cand3 

c,11

in th aqUatcO Roil which was kept b). ak durifl1 t1ir time 

excePt the thumP 	
posi0fl 	thu 	

cand.td  

on iVOfl 	ticket 	Sh 1A. 	
hn 	hi mdO 

in tho 	

hOl3. at 5:1I 	
3'i 4U9 53 

• and B3SiP' 	
flgi5t 	for 992 -3) 	h 	Vfl 	ydrit 

t 	
so infor 0d thjt the tiPC 	

v:a pnit1 y 1i 0 

• 	•-1) 	
,v, 

kriShn° Supdt. VC 9  Cyo 
ie1f rd the bY° 

mOUt wa 

kept b? him thot wa 	
pu bY h 	

shtian Ifl th -rj h bo) 

whefl i came to 
kflO thrOt 	the COSh h,.0k Lha 	

8 32/ •eeeh 

ba1afl 	for pa0flt 
of stipend vhe I • qutod the 

	
to 

iVe the liSt 
of cafldtt0d for 

v;kimlt b lanCe stpoX in to be 

ho 
told thCi i no list as uh hut the iis waS with hiirp 

when I requot0d hint to diP05 	the h1aflCO of the stip 

	

5.n the sank ho rofU5° to do ;O. 
';Incthan he 	jepi!i 

thembor 

	

amouflt of 
the  st1pd of thu ro" paid 	

ddat0 

The stipend waS paid bj the opdt h1.rnS 
	in his 

to the candtUat 	
this cai o Vct1f1 	

ce the 

well as the Vocational 
15tuct0r of 

5h0 S 0 K.Be1 	rd0 
ip.Saika and rs 	

30 00 
of V0C. for I 

HandicaPP0 	
Supdt had a150 

gon9 on tour at Bakal(hat 

for pa\eflt of st1P 	
which C&fl be 0  fled frorn his rece1Pt of 

the monCY ° 73_93. 

Thankifl°J '10110 

yours faitJfUi) 

Place :Guvah atl 

Datodt \'v 0 	\ 	
G tAS1 M ASUAT 1  ( 	

) 

L 	
,IOL, VRC0 for H. 

& 

	

• S.\ 	\ / 

\ 

Li \ -• 

, 
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c 
tA 
	 To, 

i,..,  

, i. 

	
Govt. of dndia, 
Ministry of Labour(DGE8T), 

The.Director, (L.M.I.) 

Sharam Shakti Bhawan, 
Hafi Marg, 
New'Delhi—llOOOl, 

Through the properchannel, 

Sub:— Prayer for. promotion to the post of Office Superintefident 0  

Sir 

With reference ..my application dated 16.1298.. 
I  , 	regarding disconttnunce in the cirade of Office Superintendent 

after holding the post of one year which was,forwrded 
vide letter no6 VRCG—A.20017/1/87...Admn/1033 dt. 16.12.98, 
(copi.,.inclosed), 

That Sir, since I am goinq to complete 5 years of 
regular service in the grada of Uppqr Division Clerk by 
31st,.My 2000. Morevover since I belorigsto the Schedule 
Tribecomniunjty.of.Assam also. I was holding in that qrade 
w.e.f. .20.12.96 to 28.02.98, I am eliqible for promotion to 
that grade by relaxing the normal R/R for a period of 5 4monhs 

..........: 	 , 
1r %.•• 	 . ............ Youare.therefore, requested to kindly look into 

th&ma.-tter for promotion to the grade of Office Superintendent 
in thisOffice as the post of 0.S #  ai;o likely to be vacant • 	shortly and oblige. 	 . 

• 1 	 . 	. 	 Yours faithfully, 1 . 

Encl•— As above. 
-VowM7x 

Dated:D(Q(. 	 (G J A1JMATARY) 	a 
VRC—H, Ghy, 

. 	.. 

.t-o 	 . 

Pct'c&4. 	q 	 ... 

jj- 

1 

• 	 ' 	
' 

IJ'b' 

J' 	

I 

. 	

.. I 	 • 	 . 	 ..,. 	 ,. 	 . 	
., 

1. 
I 
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Annexure-8 

Govt. of India 

Ministry of Labour ,(D.G.E & T) 

Vocational Rehabilitation Centre of Handicapped, 

Rehabari, Guwahatj_78 1007 

No, VRCG-A.11015/1/2000/99 Dated  the 6uwahati 28th April, 
2000. 

To 

The Director (I.M.I) 
Govt. of India 
Ministry of Labour(D.G.E&T) 
3.3. Bhawan, R. Marg, 
New Delhi-110001 

Sub : Filling up of the post of Office Superintendent - 
proposal for DPC. 

Sir, 

It is proposed to have a DPC meeting to consider the 

promotion to the post of Office Superintendent out of 

feeder cadre of the UDC, the post of Office 5uperintendent 

falls vacant w.e.f. 3.5.2000 and as per recruitment rules 

it is to be filled up amongst the UDC who have 5 years of 

regular service.Shri G. Basumatary, the present UDC will 

get completed his five years of regular service on 27.6. 

2000 and qualifies for promotion to the post of Office 

Superintendent. 

He has also rendered ad hoc service on the same 

post between 20.12.1996 to 31.10.99. No disciplinary 

proceeding/vigilance case is contemplated against him. 

However, here it may be mentioned that a police investi-

gation is pending against him en charge of cash shortage. 

Being the single post in the recruitment year it does not 

attract any reservation point. He also belongs to ST 
category. 

Therefore, it is requested to either allow the centre 

to fill up the vacant post of Office Superintendent by 
fixing the DPC meeting or otherwise. to be filled up on 

ad hoc/deputation basis. 

Yours faithfully, 

I, 	 S/- 28.4. 

(K.K. BHATT) 
SUPERINTENDENT 

401. 
It 



NIWI 

-25- 

SPEED POST 	 Annexure-9 

Govt. of India 
Ministry of Labour(D.G,E.&T) 

Vocational Rehabilitation Centre for Handicapped 
Rehabari, Guwahati-8 

No. VRcG-A-11025/1/2000/1207 Dated the 18/9/2000 

To 
The Director (L.M.I) 
Govt. of India 
Min of Labour (DGE&T) 
S.S.Bhawan, R. Rarg, 
New Delhi-110001 

Sub : Convening of DPC - forwarding of the agenda paper. 

In continuation of this office letter No. VRcG-A.11015/ 
1/2000/99 dt. 28th April 0 2000, the centre forwards the 
agenda papers partaining to the proposal for convening of 
the DPC meeting for the following two items. 

Promotion to the post of Office Superintendent. 

Award of ACP to lAs. 

The notes on both of the items are enclosed for your 
perusal. However, it should be mentioned that the incumbent 
who awaits his turn for the promotion to the post of OS is 
one of the co-accused in a case pertaining to the cash 
shortage and a police enquiry is pending against him. But 
so far, no chargesheet is issued to hold him and as such, it 
will be in fittness of the things not his promotion for an 
indefinate period. The law may mistake in its own time to 
dispose of the case. The case pertains to the year 1994 & 
now rests with the CJM office, Dist. Karnrup, Guwahatj. Of 
course, the furnishing of integrity & vigilance clearance 
certificates can well be decided tpon the legal advice. 

As far the second (B) item, both the incumbents 
complete their twelve years .Length of regular services 
during Oct.2000 & Dec. 2000 - respectively. The Departmental 
Screening Cornnjttee is due to consider their cases. 

Therefore, it is suggested/proposed to convene the 
DPc/DSc meeting sometime in Non./Dec,2000 depending upon 
your convenience and approval, Alternatively, a circular 
DPc/Dsc can also be held upon your advice. 

Expecting your approval. 

Yours faithfully, 

Sd/- 19/9 

(K.x. BHATT) 
SUPERINTENDENT 



-26- 

ii  Annexure-9A 

No. DGET-320 /1/2000-EE.I 
Government of Indie/Baurat Sarkar 
Ministry of Labour/Sharam Nantralaya 
Directorate General of Employment & Training 

New Delhi 28.9.2000 
To 

The Secretary Labour & Employment Department 
All States/T..Ts Adminjstatjons, 

All State Directors of Employment. 
All Subordinate Offices under D.GE.&T. 

4, All Section/Branches of DGET. 

Subject : filling up the post of Office 8uperintendent 
at V.R. C. 
Guwahati KKdRzx2XQXR&2XXxMiKiztx on deputation 
basis. 

Sir, 

I am directed to say that the following posts at the 
Vocational Rehabilitation Centre for Handicapped, Guwahatj 
under D.G.E.&T., Ministry of Labour are required to be 
filled up on transfer on deputation basis (period of 
deputation ordinarily not exceeding three years) z- 

Sl.No. Name of the post 	scale of 	Eligibility con- 
and Cadre 	 pay 	 ditions. 

Office 5uperjntendnt 	Rs.5000-8000 
(Vocational Rehabili- 
tation Centre for 
handicapped,Guwahatj) 

Upper Division 
clerks with five 
years regular 
service in the 
grade. 

2. 	It is, therefore,requested that particular in duplicate) in the enclosed proforma alongwith coplet A.C.Rs 
of last (five) 5 years and Vigilance clearance of suitable 
persons fulfilling the eligibility criteria detailed above 
and willing to be appointed on transfer on deputation basis, 
and who can be relieved, may be forwarded to the undersigned 
(by name) latest by 25th of October,2000. Particulars 
received Without ACRs and Vigilance Clearance or after the 
due date mentioned above will not be considered. The 
candidate once selected for the post will not be allowed 
to withdraw his/her candjdate. 

Yours faithfully, 

Sd/-  

( 	 p. .NAsI) Copy to : 	 DY. DIRECTOR OP EMPLOYNENT EXCHANGE,, 1. 	
The Superintendent,'VRCHandicapped..Guw'ah,:iti-with ref, to their letter No.vRcG/A_1125/ 	1/2000/1207 dt.18.812000 with the request to give wifer Publicity of the vacancy at local leve. 

Sd/. Illegible 
DY. DIRECTOR OP EMPLoy 
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IN THE CENTRAL A4INISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL,GUWAHATI RANCH 
0. A. NoW 340 of 2000 

Shri Ghanasbyam Basumatary, 

- - 

	 J 	Union of India & Others.. 

.:. 	
. . 

itentatement subrnitted. by the Respo$ent 

No.t 1,2,and:3, 

The respondents beg to submit the written statement 

as'follows;- 

1That with regard to paras 1,20,41 & 4.2 the 
respondents beg to offer no comnieflts. 

2 That with regards to para k3 the respondents beg 
to state that the amount said to be taken by 

Shri N. Ramakrishnan is I. 3O, 0Ofi.i as per record 
his amount pertained to the stipend of the dis- 

abled trainees received from the Ministry of 
Social Welfare, Govt. of Indi for the year 1991- j 

92 & 1992-93w 

In no cirounstances,what so ever, as narrated 

by the applicant, the money sho1ld had passed on to 
the then Supdt. for personal reasons, as both stands 
to be custodians of Govt- money. SLmply by narrating 
the compelling conditions by the. applicant, he cannot 
be escaped from the crimina] charge imposed on him 
under section 409 IPC vide altanbazar P.S. case No. 
181/97 relating to criminal breaàh of trust by 
public servant. The case is still pending 

cntd. 
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U 	with the office of the C.J.M. Kamrup District. Secondly 
the entire issue-was brought-to the notice only after 
the applicant was asked to' hand over the àornjlete 
charge of the cash to the oTher off icialo Accordingly 
the applicant 	- 	he lodged the :comP1t  to 
the Director General of Employment •& Training, New 
Delhi on 9.394 only after he was ordered on 4-3-94 
to hand over the cash to the Stenographer. 

30 That with regard to para 4.4 the respondents state 
that it is not true thet applicant was only interro.' 
gated by Police. In fact he was arrested by the police. 
and subsequently he was released on bail on producon 
of Anticipatory bail. he applicant suppreassed this 
fact with a yiew to misleading tbe;court 

4 that with regard to 4.5 & 4.6 the respondents l g 
to offer no cOmment. 

That with regard paras 447 the reondents state 
/ that when DPC meeting was heldon 10.01-2000 the case 

of applicant was considered .bt not recommended by 
DPQ for promotion with the obsertion that he did not 
complete reqüiréd Live years of regular service in 
the cadre of UDC. But in the meantime because of 
criminal breach of trust in respect of Govt. money, 
case was pursued with the police Station and it is 
contemplated to initiate departmental proceeding. 

6. That with regard 'to para 48 the respondents beg 
to Offer no comment. 

Contd. 
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T. That with regard to paras 4.9 &. 4iO the -respon-
dents beg to say that the depai'tinent :has decided to fill 
up the post of office Supdto by deputation on transfer, 
as the case of the applicant can ot be- considered now 
si. nce a criminal case in pending against him and the 
department is contemplating to initiate deparnental 
proceeding against hiip. 

8& That with regard to para no. 5.1 to 5.7 the 
reppohdents beg to state that ground for relief are 
not tenable aà. a criminal case is pending against the 
applicant and also it is contemplated to initiae 
departmental proceeding against him. 

9 That with regard to para 6 & 7 the zM respond-
ent beg to offer no comment. 

104 That with regard to paras 8.1 to 8.5 the responu. 
dent: beg to state that the applicant is not entitled• 
any relief as a criminal case is pending against-him 
and .is contemplated to initiate departmental procee-
5ing against. him o 

/, ntends 
It is a pettinent to say that the department 

 to fill up the post of -Office-Superintendent 
bringing- on deputation on transfer-basis as the-- 
ap]j cant has. got a pending criminal case against -  himi 
However, the department will coni e the DPC before 
the permanent posting-of -OfficeSupdt. and applicant 
name will also be considere&iA  

11 That with-.regardto paras 9.1 & 9.2-the respondent 
beg to say that the interim order dated.:19.10.2000 
passed by the Non' ble T:rjbwl be. •  vaèated.i 

• 	 To bring an official on- deputation to fill up the 
post of Of £ice-Zupdt. is a stop gap arrangement.: 
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